CH \$315.00 35681

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		10/07/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lipari Foods Operating Company, LLC
Street Address:	26661 Bunert Road
City:	Warren
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	EDS MANUFACTURING LLC
Street Address:	26661 Bunert Road
City:	Warren
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48089
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN
Name:	JL MANUFACTURING LLC
Street Address:	26661 Bunert Road
City:	Warren
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48089
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

THE LITT NEW PLICE TOWN 12			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3568158	THE ROMANCE OF CHEESE	
Registration Number:	3474907	MANAR MEDITERRANEAN	
Registration Number:	3690984	MANAR MEDITERRANEAN AUTHENTIC TASTE OF T	
Registration Number:	3983859	ALEX'S NATURALS	
Serial Number:	85020718	ALEX'S SNACKS & NUTS	
Registration Number:	4115565	BRANDI'S BAKERY FRESHLY BAKED	
Registration Number:	4031507	SEAFOOD WITH SAUCY SEAPHISTICATION	
	•	TRADEMARK '	

900303486 REEL: 005376 FRAME: 0896

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2922691	COUNTRY TRADITION	
Registration Number:	0739810	PIC-A-NUT	
Registration Number:	1248524	PRIDE OF CALIFORNIA	
Registration Number:	1198137	OLD FAVORITE	
Registration Number:	1651985	THE PIC-A-NUT GANG & PALS THE ORIGINAL P	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932647

Email: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Zeynep Gieseke

Address Line 1: 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025646-0807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zeynep Gieseke
SIGNATURE:	/zg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release 1#page1.tif source=Trademark Release 1#page2.tif source=Trademark Release 1#page3.tif source=Trademark Release 1#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005376 FRAME: 0897

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 7, 2014 by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC ("Agent"), in connection with the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 16, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Senior Credit Agreement"), by and between Lipari Holding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), Lipari Foods Operating Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lipari"), EDS Manufacturing LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("EDS"), DFL Logistics LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("JL"; together with Parent, Lipari, EDS and DFL, individually and collectively, jointly and severally, "Loan Parties"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Lipari, EDS and JL ("<u>Grantors</u>") and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 2011 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4614, Frame 0041, on August 30, 2011, for the purpose of securing payment and performance of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors granted, assigned and pledged to Agent, as collateral security for the Obligations, all of the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release, and terminate its security interest in, the Trademark Security Agreement and assign and transfer to Grantors all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to reassign and reconvey to re-vest in Grantors the entire right, title and interest to the Trademark Security Agreement as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Agent hereby releases and terminates the Security Agreement and assign and transfers to Grantors, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on **Exhibit A** hereto), effective as of the date set forth above.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BUSINESS # 2174108 v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed and delivered this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

By:___ Name: Title:

E: Vice-Pro

BUSINESS # 2174108 v.2

STATE OF Illinois

: ss.

COUNTY OF COOK

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: |2/30/2017

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANU SUKUMARAN RAJESWARI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
COOK COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/30/2017

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG./APPLICATION NO.	REG./APPLICATION DATE
THE ROMANCE OF CHEESE	3,568,158	January 27, 2009
MANAR MEDITERRANEAN	3,474,907	July 29, 2008
MANAR MEDITERRANEAN: AN AUTHENTIC TASTE OF THE MEDITERRANEAN	3,690,984	October 6, 2009
ALEX'S NATURALS	3,983,859	June 28, 2011
ALEX'S SNACKS AND NUTS	85/020,718	April 22, 2010
BRANDI'S BAKERY FRESHLY BAKED	4,115,565	March 20, 2012
SEAFOOD WITH SAUCY SEAPHISTICATION	4,031,507	September 27, 2011
COUNTRY TRADITION	2,922,691	February 1, 2005
EASTSIDE DELI	M03496	April 24, 2002
READY FOR TAKE OUT & DESIGN	M06383	June 2, 2004
GRABBERS & DESIGN	M05885	April 6, 2005
GRAB FRESH	M08986	June 8, 2006
FRESH GRAB & DESIGN	M08988	June 8, 2006
PREMO BRAND	M08365	March 24, 2008
PIC-A-NUT	739,810	October 23, 1962
PRIDE OF CALIFORNIA	1,248,524	August 16, 1983
OLD FAVORITE	1,198,137	June 15, 1982
THE PIC-A-NUT GANG AND PALS THE ORIGINAL PIC-A- NUT BRAND FINEST QUALITY	1,651,985	July 23, 1991

BUSINESS # 2174108 v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005376 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 10/07/2014